P001

Docket No.: DRK-01000/03

FORM PTO-1935 (Modified) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
M PTO-1935 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT O 1. 03-01) Patient and Tr 1. No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY Patient and Tr			
PG9/REV03 PAIEN			
Tab settings → → → ▼	V V V		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Marvin E. Klein M.D. Capital Management Trust	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EXCEL COSMECEUTICALS, INC.		
	Internal Address: 4120 WEST MAPLE ROAD		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	SUITE 201		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS State: MI ZIP: 48301		
Execution Date: March 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faterit No.(3)		
U.S. Appl. No. 10,247,788 Filed 5/1/2003	6,197,317 Issued 3/6/2001 6,703,030 Issued 3/9/2004 ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Allen M. Krass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account		
280 North Old Woodward	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:		
	07-1180		
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Allen M. Krass	April 30, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and document:		

D002

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Trustees of the Marvin E. Klein M.D. Capital Management Trust Dated July 3, 1974 as amended and restated on September 1, 1999 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a business address of 30547 Fox Club, Farmington Hills, MI 48331 hereby sell, assign and convey to Excel Cosmeceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Michigan corporation having a business address of 4120 West Maple Road, Suite 201, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301, all right, title and interest in and to the following patents and applications, including the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringement:

N	<u>UMBER</u>	DATE	<u>TITLE</u>
Ų	S Patent 6,197,317	Issued 3/6/2001	Composition and Method for the Treatment of Skin
U	S Patent 6,703,030	Issued 3/9/2004	Amino Fruit Acid Composition and Method for the Treatment of Skin
U	S Appln. 10/247,788	Filed 5/1/2003	Composition for Treatment of Skin and Method for Stabilizing the Composition
E.	P Appln. 9992316.9	Filed 5/18/1999	Alpha Amino Acid Composition and Method for the Treatment of Skin

The same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, for the full term of said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

THE TRUSTEES OF THE MARVIN E. KLEIN M.D.

CAPITAL MANAGEMENT TRUST

Dovid Klein Davidson

Dated: 3/25/04

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 014580 FRAME: 0786